SACCA 2021
COASTAL FORUM

PROGRAM

THURSDAY 25 NOVEMBER 2021
LGA HOUSE 148 FROME STREET ADELAIDE

TIME

9.30

10.00

10:10

10:30

10.50

11.30

11.50

7 1240
13.00
13.30

14.10

14.30

14.50

12:10

SPEAKER(S)

Mayor Keith Parkes, Chair SACCA

Professor Mark Howden

Director of the Institute for Climate,
Energy & Disaster Solutions - ANU

Alan Stokes
CEO Australian Coastal Councils
Association

| Dr Russ Wise - CSIRO

Nina Keath - City of Onkaparinga
Maggie Hine - City of Port Adelaide
Enfield

Tom Davies & Alix Pearce
ICA Senior Advisors - Risk & Climate

Adam Gray
EO SACCA

LUNCH

Nick McBride MP
Member for MacKillop and Chair of the
ERDC

James Holyman - CEO DC Robe
Peter Halton - DC Wattle Range

Letitia Dahl Helm - DC Yorke Peninsula
Annabel Sandery - Wavelength
Consulting

Russell Peate - CEO Copper Coast Council

Maree Wauchope - CEO Barunga West
Council

Brad Smith - Wavelength

Adam Gray
EO SACCA

Mayor Keith Parkes

TITLE

Arrive

Welcome and Introduction

The latest in global climate science.

Australian Coastal Councils
Association

Commonwealth Enabling Resilience
Investment Program

Insurance Council of Australia
‘Actions of the Sea’ report

‘Funding the Future’ and SACCA
forward agenda

Environment Resource &
Development Committee Inquiry into
the CPB and legislation

Local R&D into coastal erosion
patterns and adaptation planning
challenges.

Planning for coastal management and
project funding innovations

Innovation in funding coastal
management

SA stakeholders learning from
national coastal funding initiatives

Panel session Q&A

Close and thank you

SOUTH AUSTRALIA

TOPIC

Arrive/Tea & Coffee

Welcome to country and forum intro

Summary of the IPCC 6t
Assessment Report

' Update on initiatives from ACCA’s

national agenda

Overview of the Enabling Resilience
Investment project with 2 SA Councils

Overview of the Actions of the sea report

' and ICA stakeholder engagement

National, State and Local Government
funding reforms — ‘Funding the Future...’

Key learnings from the ERDC Inquiry into
the Coast Protection Board and
Legislation

Key challenges and initiatives from the
South East of SA

Prioritisation of coastal management and
innovative funding Initiatives from the
Yorke and Mid North

Fisherman’s Bay — innovative funding
model

Adaptation planning and funding coastal
management — national examples

Q&A




