## SACCA 2021 COASTAL FORUM PROGRAM



THURSDAY 25 NOVEMBER 2021

## LGA HOUSE 148 FROME STREET ADELAIDE

## ZOOM link

TIME	SPEAKER(S)	TITLE	ТОРІС
9.30		Arrive	Arrive/Tea & Coffee
10.00	Mayor Keith Parkes, Chair SACCA	Welcome and Introduction	Welcome to country and forum intro
NATIONAL INITIATIVES			
10:10	<b>Professor Mark Howden</b> Director of the Institute for Climate, Energy & Disaster Solutions - ANU	The latest in global climate science.	Summary of the IPCC 6 <sup>th</sup> Assessment Report
10:30	Alan Stokes CEO Australian Coastal Councils Association	Australian Coastal Councils Association	Update on initiatives from ACCA's national agenda
10.50	<b>Dr Russ Wise</b> - CSIRO <b>Nina Keath</b> - City of Onkaparinga <b>Maggie Hine</b> - City of Port Adelaide Enfield	Commonwealth Enabling Resilience Investment Program	Overview of the Enabling Resilience Investment project with 2 SA Councils
11.30	Tom Davies & Alix Pearce ICA Senior Advisors - Risk & Climate	Insurance Council of Australia 'Actions of the Sea' report	Overview of the Actions of the sea report and ICA stakeholder engagement
11.50	Adam Gray EO SACCA	'Funding the Future' and SACCA forward agenda	National, State and Local Government funding reforms – 'Funding the Future'
12:10	LUNCH		
STATE INITIATIVES			
12.40	<b>Nick McBride</b> MP Member for MacKillop and Chair of the ERDC	Environment Resource & Development Committee Inquiry into the CPB and legislation	Key learnings from the ERDC Inquiry into the Coast Protection Board and Legislation
13.00	James Holyman - CEO DC Robe Peter Halton - DC Wattle Range	Local R&D into coastal erosion patterns and adaptation planning challenges.	Key challenges and initiatives from the South East of SA
13.30	Letitia Dahl Helm - DC Yorke Peninsula Annabel Sandery - Wavelength Consulting Russell Peate - CEO Copper Coast Council	Planning for coastal management and project funding innovations	Prioritisation of coastal management and innovative funding Initiatives from the Yorke and Mid North
14.10	Maree Wauchope - CEO Barunga West Council	Innovation in funding coastal management	Fisherman's Bay – innovative funding model
14.30	Brad Smith - Wavelength	SA stakeholders learning from national coastal funding initiatives	Adaptation planning and funding coastal management – national examples
14.50	Adam Gray EO SACCA	Panel session Q&A	Q&A
15.00	Mayor Keith Parkes	Close and thank you	